

<u>Mayor</u> Steve Lawrence

<u>City Manager</u> Sonia Jammes Mayor Pro Tem
Kirk Raffield
Council
John B. Foust, Jr.
Anne Sneve
Dr Folsom C. Proctor III
Jim Looney

## **AGENDA**

CITY OF JASPER
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2022
6:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order/Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance		Mayor Lawrence
Adopt Agenda		Mayor Lawrence
Consent A	Agenda	
	Public Hearing /Work Session June 30, 2022 Regular Meeting July 11, 2022	
Development Report Financial Report		Mayor Lawrence
Fire Repo	ort	
UNFINISH	IED BUSINESS	
No Unfinished Business		
NEW BUS	INESS	
#1 Consideration and approval of appointment of J. Cornelius for serving on the Downtown Development Authority		Mayor Lawrence
#2 Swearing in of newly appointed J.Cornelius		Mayor Lawrence
#3 Consideration and approval of closing Stegall Drive permanently		Sonia Jammes
#4 Consideration and approval of CCWSA Petition for Water Capacity.		Sonia Jammes
-	ee Reports	
A.	Development Committee	Kirk Raffield & Folsom Proctor
B.	Street/Parks Committee	Anne Sneve & John Foust
C.	Administration Committee	Jim Looney & Anne Sneve
D.	Water/Waste-Water Committee	Folsom Proctor & John Foust
E.	Public Safety Committee	Kirk Raffield & Jim Looney

Executive Session-Legal	Sonia Jammes
Adjourn	Mayor Lawrence